## Police Officer

## City of Jamestown, ND

The City of Jamestown is accepting applications for the position of Police Officer. Completion of Associate of Arts Degree or more than 60 semester hour credits directly applicable to a Bachelor's Degree is preferred. In addition, it is preferred that applicants have completed the Peace Officers Basic Training, currently licensed in accordance with North Dakota P.O.S.T. requirements. Applicants must have a valid North Dakota driver's license or must obtain one prior to employment. It is also desirable that an applicant have some background in dealing with the public.

Starting salary for this position is \$4,691 per month. (Salary range is \$4,691 - \$6,748).

Full announcement may be found on the City of Jamestown website. Only applications submitted on official forms will be accepted. Applications are available at City Hall, 102 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue Southeast in Jamestown, or on the City's website at <a href="www.jamestownnd.gov">www.jamestownnd.gov</a>. Applications will be accepted until the position is filled. Applications must be returned to the office of the Deputy Auditor/HRO, 102 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue SE, Jamestown, ND 58401 or emailed to <a href="jsveum@jamestownnd.gov">jsveum@jamestownnd.gov</a> Inquiries should be made to Jay Sveum, 701-252-5900.

The City of Jamestown is an Equal Opportunity Employer.